AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 660

Sponsor: REPRESENTATIVE WARREN

Printer's No. 599

- Amend Bill, page 1, line 9, by striking out "45" and 1
- 2 inserting
- <u>4</u>7 3
- Amend Bill, page 1, line 12, by striking out "4501" and 4
- inserting 5
- 6 4701
- Amend Bill, page 1, line 13, by striking out "4502" and 7
- inserting 8
- 9 4702
- Amend Bill, page 1, line 14, by striking out "4503" and 10
- 11 inserting
- 12 4703
- Amend Bill, page 1, line 15, by striking out "4504" and
- 14 inserting
- 15 4704
- Amend Bill, page 1, line 16, by striking out "4505" and
- 17 inserting
- 18 4705
- Amend Bill, page 1, line 17, by striking out "4506" and 19
- 20 inserting
- 21 4706
- 22 Amend Bill, page 2, line 1, by striking out "4507" and
- 23 inserting
- 24 4707

- 1 Amend Bill, page 2, line 2, by striking out "4508" and
- 2 inserting
- 3 4708
- 4 Amend Bill, page 2, line 3, by striking out "4509" and
- 5 inserting
- 6 4709
- 7 Amend Bill, page 2, line 4, by striking out "4510" and
- 8 inserting
- 9 4710
- Amend Bill, page 2, line 5, by striking out "4511" and
- 11 inserting
- 12 <u>47</u>11
- Amend Bill, page 2, line 6, by striking out "4501" and
- 14 inserting
- 15 4701
- Amend Bill, page 2, line 16, by striking out "4502" and
- 17 inserting
- 18 4702
- 19 Amend Bill, page 2, by inserting after line 30
- 20 "Insurance producer." As defined in section 601-A of the act
- 21 of May 17, 1921 (P.L.789, No.285), known as The Insurance
- 22 Department Act of 1921.
- 23 Amend Bill, page 3, lines 29 and 30; page 4, lines 1 through
- 24 6; by striking out all of said lines on said pages and inserting
- 25 "Renewal." As defined in section 3 of the act of July 22,
- 26 1974 (P.L.589, No.205), known as the Unfair Insurance Practices
- 27 <u>Act.</u>
- 28 Amend Bill, page 4, line 27, by striking out "4503" and
- 29 inserting
- 30 4703
- 31 Amend Bill, page 4, line 29, by striking out "4502" and
- 32 inserting

- 1 4702
- 2 Amend Bill, page 4, line 30, by striking out "4502" and
- 3 inserting
- 4 4702
- 5 Amend Bill, page 5, line 13, by striking out "4504" and
- 6 inserting
- 7 4704
- 8 Amend Bill, page 5, line 19, by striking out "15" and
- 9 inserting
- 10 _30
- 11 Amend Bill, page 6, line 7, by striking out "15" and
- 12 inserting
- 13 __30
- Amend Bill, page 6, line 14, by striking out "15" and
- 15 inserting
- 16 30
- Amend Bill, page 6, line 21, by striking out "4505" and
- 18 inserting
- 19 4705
- 20 Amend Bill, page 8, line 17, by striking out "4504" and
- 21 inserting
- 22 4704
- 23 Amend Bill, page 9, line 23, by striking out "4506" and
- 24 inserting
- 25 4706
- Amend Bill, page 9, line 28, by striking out "4505" and
- 27 inserting
- 28 4705
- Amend Bill, page 11, by inserting between lines 13 and 14
- 30 (e) Acceptance. -- A pet insurer shall accept a claim
- 31 <u>submitted by an insured electronically or through physical mail.</u>

- 1 Amend Bill, page 11, line 14, by striking out "4507" and
- 2 inserting
- 3 4707
- 4 Amend Bill, page 11, line 28, by striking out "4508" and
- 5 inserting
- 6 4708
- 7 Amend Bill, page 11, line 30; page 12, lines 1 through 3; by
- 8 striking out the colon in line 30 on page 11 and all of lines 1
- 9 through 3 on page 12 and inserting
- 10 <u>characterize a wellness program as pet insurance.</u>
- 11 Amend Bill, page 13, line 4, by striking out "4509" and
- 12 inserting
- 13 4709
- Amend Bill, page 13, line 10, by striking out "An" and
- 15 inserting
- 16 <u>A pet</u>
- Amend Bill, page 13, line 10, by inserting after "its"
- 18 <u>insurance</u>
- 19 Amend Bill, page 13, line 28, by striking out "4510" and
- 20 inserting
- 21 4710
- 22 Amend Bill, page 14, line 20, by striking out "4511" and
- 23 inserting
- 24 <u>4711</u>